UDataSheet .com4
Preliminary Data
This is preliminary information on a new product in development or undergoing evaluation.
vDetails are subject to change without notice.
October 2006   Rev 1 1/14
14
GS-R24FP

Packing type: S = horizontal SMD
Order codes
Part number
Output Voltage
[V]
Input Voltage
[V]
Output Ripple
[mVpp]
Efficiency
[%]
Notes
GS-R24FP0181.8 1.8 ± 4% 16 ÷ 35 25 59 - 63 Fixed output voltage
GS-R24FP0251.8 2.5 ± 4% 16 ÷ 35 30 66 - 70 Fixed output voltage
GS-R24FP0331.8 3.3 ± 4% 16 ÷ 35 30 70 - 75 Fixed output voltage
GS-R24FP0501.8 5.0 ± 4% 16 ÷ 35 40 79 - 83 Fixed output voltage
GS-R24FP0001.8 1.235 ÷ 5.5% 16 ÷ 35 40 56 - 83 Progr. output voltage
UDataSheet .com4
Contents GS-R24FP
2/14
Contents
1 Pin settings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1.1 Pin connection and mechanical data (dimensions in mm) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

12/14
6 Ordering scheme
Table 6. Ordering information scheme
GS- R12 FV 018 1.8
Input Voltage
24 = 24V
Package
V = Vertical
S = SMD
Output Voltage
018 = 1.8V
025 = 2.5V
033 = 3.3V
050 = 5.0V
000 = 1.235 ÷ 5.5V
Output Current
1.8 = 1.8A
UDataSheet .com4
GS-R24FP Revision history
  13/14
7 Revision history
Table 7. Revision history
Date Revision Changes